;   ;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;   ;

;   ;   Model Report   ;   ;

;   ;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;   ;

;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;

to do-export

  print "Export busy...."

  let export-path "./modeloutput/"

  let datetime remove ":" date-and-time

; gis:store-dataset (gis:patch-dataset land-cover) word(word export-path "SoDRA_output_") (word behaviorspace-run-number)   ;Output during BehaviorSpace runs

  gis:store-dataset (gis:patch-dataset land-cover) word(word export-path "SoDRA_output_") datetime   ;Output during regular runs

  print "Export done."

end

93

Appendix Q Local sensitivity analysis– table

 parameter reference
value

"-5%" "+5%" C C- proc C- C+ proc C+ S- S+

1 deforestation potential point 52.000 49.400 54.600 29287.66 -5.00% 31266.38 5.00% 28043.78 -39574.4 -24877.6

2 agent reach 1.500 1.425 1.575 29287.66 -5.00% 29262.78 5.00% 29275.3 497.6 -247.2

3 elevation 75% 618.000 587.100 648.900 29287.66 -5.00% 29091.46 5.00% 29431.96 3924 2886

4 slope 75% 21.110 20.055 22.166 29287.66 -5.00% 28985.32 5.00% 29473.84 6046.8 3723.6

5 distance to cropland (88/90) 75% 0.978 0.929 1.027 29287.66 -5.00% 29250.62 5.00% 31786.86 740.8 49984

6 distance to grassland (85/90) 75% 0.944 0.897 0.992 29287.66 -5.00% 29284.4 5.00% 29239.14 65.2 -970.4

7 distance to small settlements 75% 703 668 738 29287.66 -5.00% 29263.26 5.00% 29294.18 488 130.4

8 distance to large settlements 75% 1845 1753 1937 29287.66 -5.00% 29021.64 5.00% 29619.22 5320.4 6631.2

9 distance to all roads 75% 634 602 666 29287.66 -5.00% 28966.88 5.00% 29719.14 6415.6 8629.6

10 distance to paved roads 75% 6901 6556 7246 29287.66 -5.00% 29212.94 5.00% 29304.4 1494.4 334.8

11 elevation weight 12 11.4 12.6 29287.66 -5.00% 29282.64 5.00% 29263.62 100.4 -480.8

12 slope weight 7 6.65 7.35 29287.66 -5.00% 29291.96 5.00% 29290.24 -86 51.6

13 distance to cropland weight 17 16.15 17.85 29287.66 -5.00% 29268.48 5.00% 29223.52 383.6 -1282.8

14 distance to grassland weight 11 10.45 11.55 29287.66 -5.00% 29266.9 5.00% 29222.22 415.2 -1308.8

15 distance to small settlements weight 17 16.15 17.85 29287.66 -5.00% 29327.62 5.00% 29335.52 -799.2 957.2

16 distance to large settlements weight 15 14.25 15.75 29287.66 -5.00% 29285.48 5.00% 29243.18 43.6 -889.6

17 distance to all roads weight 14 13.3 14.7 29287.66 -5.00% 29249.64 5.00% 29248.3 760.4 -787.2

18 distance to paved roads weight 7 6.65 7.35 29287.66 -5.00% 29290.82 5.00% 29298.84 -63.2 223.6

19 nr agents (rural households) weight 107262 101899 112625 29287.66 -5.00% 29279.5 5.00% 29260.72 163.2 -538.8

	voorpagina
	2
	GIMA_MSc_thesis_Astrid_Bos_2013_digiversion
	voorpagina
	2013.11.07thesisfinal_digi.pdf
	Abstract
	Acknowledgements
	Table of contents

	List of figures
	List of tables
	List of appendices
	Abbreviations & acronyms
	1. Introduction
	1.1 Background
	1.1.1 Problem definition & introduction to the LUCCi project
	1.1.2 Study area
	1.1.3 Land change and forest transition processes in Vietnam
	1.1.4 REDD and REDD+ scenarios

	1.2 Scope
	1.2.1 Research objectives
	1.2.2 Research questions
	1.2.3 Research limitations

	1.3 Looking forward

	2. Theoretical Framework